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Interim Financial Statements 

As at Poush 30, 2082 (As on 14 Jan, 2026) 



I
Assets

Non- Current Assets
lntangible Assets

Property, Plant and Equipment
Right of Use (ROU)Assets

Capital Work-in-Progress
Long Term Loan and Advances
lnvestment
Deferred Tax Asset
Employee Loan

Contract Cost Assets

Condensed

As at Poush

Current Perlod
(Unaudited)

As at Poush 30,

2082

Limited
thmandu

of Financial Posltion
141an,20261

(Audltcd)
As at Ashadh 32,

2082

$urpony
Current Perlod Previous yean

(Unaudited) (Audited)

NPR in'000

As at Poush 30, As at Ashadh 32,

2082 2082

1,006,746

44,976,396

1,7s0,310

3,291,15s
816,815

18,s65,750

9,s88,998
3,600,566

398,566

1,159,173

46,547,280

1,917,870

3,232,837

978,746
18,177,266

9,034,046
3,808,738

417,354

970,455
44,939,757

1,742,765

3,288,682

812,815

18,831,438

9,s27,289
3,600,s66

398,566

1,114,719

46,504,221

1,917,870

3,230,364

978,746

18,867,965

8,972,464

3,808,738

417,354

Current Assets
lnventory

83,995,301

272,169

4,120,976

210,728
1,775,840

1,494,229

27,371,590
15,806,509

282,865

2,749,847
486,971

1,850,814

1,098,694

30,293,810
9,649,478

269,633

4,119,40
194,921

1,730,189

1,491,361

27,296,590
15,772,588

282,334

2,760,773

471,287

1,817,534

1,097,789

29,757,000

9,550,232

Prepayments & Non-Financial Assets
Current Tax Assets
Accruals, Advance & Others Receivables
Trade Receivable
lnvestment
Cash & Cash Equivalents

Tota As!iets

Equity and Liabilities
Equlty

Share Capital
Reserve and Surplus

Total Equity attributable to Equityholders
Non Controlling lnterest

51

18,000,000

78,976,370
96,976.370

74,047

46,4

18,000,000

80,239,463
98,239,463

84,746

18,000,000

79,111,867
97,111,867

45,736,950

18,000,000

80,347,357

98,347,357

Non-Current
Post Employment Benefits
Deferred Government Grant
Subscriber Deposits

Lease Liability

10,555,662

1,905,492

56,915

2,173,641

9,730,048

1,824,061

56,224
2,320,469

11.967

10,555,662

1,905,492

56,915

2,164,728

,3s7

9,730,048

1,824,061

56,224
2,320,469

Current LiiSi tilies anaEovEioi;
Current Tax Liabilities
Provisions

Current Liabilities
Other Non-Financial Liabilities

201,017

15,390,502

7,713,696

308,342
1 1,083,046

8,039,387

201,017
15,284,2s2

7,707,123

308,342

10,927,629

8,03s,260
Current and 19,430,776 92,392 19.271,231

,ffil$-
-tl$t"-o

Group
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I

a>

As at Poush 30,

2082

Limited

As at Ashadh 32,

2082

For the Year ended poush 30, 2OgZ 11.4 )an,2026l

Group

Current Perlod Previous year
(unaudited) (Audited)

NpR in ,000

Company

Current Period previous year
(Unaudited) (Audited)

lncome Tax expense recognised in profit or loss
Deferred Fax expense recognised in profit or loss
Oepreciation

Finance lncome
lmpairment Loss

Finance Costs

Actuarial (GainyLoss

Amortization of License
Equity loss on Associate
Unrealised (Gain)/Loss on Cash and Cash equivalents
Movements in Working Copitol
Decrease/(lncrease) in lnventory
(lncreaseyDecrease in prepayments & Other Non.Finan(
(lncrease)/Decrease in Employee Loan
(lncrease)/Decrease in Other Advances
(lncrease yDecrease in Trade Receivable
(lncrease )/Oecrease in Deferred Taxes
(hcrease )/Decrease in Contract cost assets
lncrease /(Decrease) in Non-Current Liability
lncrease (Oecrease) in provisions

lncrease /(Decrease) in Current Liability
lncrease (Oecrease) in Trade payable

lncrease /(Decrease) in Lease Liability
lncrease /(Decrease) in Other Non-Financial Liabilities
NFRS Adjustments
Previous Year Adjustments
lncome Taxes Paid

Flow

lnternet License Fee Renewal
Acquisition of lntangible Assets
Acquisition of Property, plant and Equipment
Decrease/ (lncrease) in ROU Assets
Decrease/ (lncrease) in Capital Work in progress

Decrease/ (lncrease) in long term loan and Advances
Decrease/ (lncrease) in lnvestment
lncome from lnvestment & Bank Deposit
Adjustment in Retained Earning
lnvestment in

lncrease/(Decrease) in Share Capital
Proceeds from issuance of Share from
Non-Controlling lnterest
Lease Payment
Dividend Paid

Cash and Cash

Cash & Cash

2,304,616
(554,9741

3,020,408

1.1,427,4621

194,933

171,097

579,236

r o,iso
(2,s08,4ss)

208,172
87,371

(430,353)

(83,s66)

907,735
(1 07,325)

1162,7931
(1 25,032)

11ss,741t
(328,1 37)

4,632,255
(809,966)

6,049,O32
(3,504,2071

1 ,32',t,4',t6

1 86,308
(2,012,6681

1,124,530

1 1 9,585
41,257.24

238,403
(365,31 7)

31,336
(828,362)

-97,880

(255,909)

(8,350,069)

55,432
(509,007)

222,443
(163,2771

1,1 65,480

3,288

365,278
(1,288,849)

2,304,61 6
(ss4,8Ps)

3,01 1,148

11,426,2F21
1 s4.el3
170,11 8

szr,ofs

tz,t\t
t2,s07,7171

208,172
87'\6

(430,313)

(as,s46)

s07,716
(1 07,31s)
(83,sff)

(1 2s,012)
(1 ss,711 )
(328,1 

J7)

(2,028,24b)

4,632,255
(788,768)

6,031,1 53
(3,497,7091

1,321,416

1 85,082
(2,01 2,668)

1,1 08,1 86
1 't9,585

41,267.24

237,622
(36s,870)

3'r,336
(824,4951

-97,880

(2s6,909)

(8,360,069)

5s,432
(61 8,954)

z??,443
(163,2771

1,1 65,480

3,288

365,278
(1,287,7701

(1 44,411\
(2,499,9291

(141,016)

s88,324
(212,813)

6,447,440
3,497,709

(300)
(1 ,447,9161

(0)

1227,5161

1 65,930

2,527,982
't,427,462

1 6,800.00

2,1 53

9,549,478

('t 44,4111
(2,500,994)

(14 1,01 6)

588,1 82

1212,8',t31

6,554,940

3,504,207

45,125

4,1 91,501

(300)

(1,446,98F1

(b)

1227,51Fl
1 65,93p

2,507,981.

1,426,26t

9,550,232

41,267

Cash

M
,fn:l&ll;B$:I,'

Cash Flow

Profit for the 4,164,510
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